PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dow AgroSciences, LLC	11/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DFB Biotech, Inc.
Street Address:	318 McCullough
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78215

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10536875	
Application Number:	60429385	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: patents_marydilysA@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: MaryDilys Anderson

Address Line 1: Wolf Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P0850.70005US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MaryDilys S. Anderson

Total Attachments: 3

source=Dow AgroSciences Assignment#page1.tif source=Dow AgroSciences Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 501065821 REEL: 023784 FRAME: 0509

10536875

00 085 TC source=Dow AgroSciences Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023784 FRAME: 0510

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Dow AgroSciences**, LLC hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 9330 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268, hereby:

- 1. Sells, assigns and transfers to **DFB Biotech, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 318 McCullough, San Antonio, TX 78215, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patents and patent applications listed in Appendix A, the invention claimed therein, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States or foreign countries, and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on said inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;
- 2. Agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the Assignor agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to the Assignor relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;
- 3. Requests the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Patent Offices of all countries, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

1728307.1

PATENT REEL: 023784 FRAME: 0511 4. Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

This instrument is executed under seal.

Dow AgroSciences, LLC

330

By: Ciphere of 15

Date: NOV 2, 2001

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF _________

COUNTY OF Marion

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this And day of Mulay 20 09 under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Notary Public

My commission expires _____

Dena H Tuchman
Notary Public Seal State of Indiana
Marion County
My Commission Expires 11/02/2012

<u>APPENDIX A</u>

Plant Production of Immunoglobulins with Reduced Fucosylation

<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Application No.	Publication No/Patent No.
PCT	PCT/US03/037905	WO04050838
United States	60/429,385	
United States	10/536,875	US20070089201
Japan	2004-557359	2006517392T2
European Patent	3796484.8	EP1606385
Canada	2506744	2506744
Brazil	PI03167399	PI03167399
Australia	2003298727	
Hong Kong	7112277.2	1106789A
China	200380109232	CN 1984993A
Chile	2461-2003	
Argentina	P03014373	
India	2706/DELNP/2005	

Any and all patents and patent applications claiming priority to US 60/429,385 not expressly listed above.